F‘]E;SIAISE France

Une race d'avenir. —

Liste des adhérents _ Janvier 2023

[ CL/ECB| NOM ELEVEUR cr | COMMUNE | nbvL BIO TRANSFO
CLO |MORIN PHILIPPE 01440  VIRIAT 42 BIO
CLO | GAEC FERME DE L'ERABLE 02110  BOHAIN EN VERMANDOIS 3
CLS M DEBARNOT CLEMENT 03160  FRANCHESSE 8 BIO oul
CLO | GAEC DE LA TOUR DE FRANQUE 04130  VILLENEUVE 43 oul
CLO M MATHIEU JEAN-NOEL 05250  AGNIERES EN DEVOLUY 20 BIO
CLO  EARL HOLSTEIN PASSION 08140  BREVILLY 7
CLS | EARL DE LA MARFEE 08350  CHEVEUGES 43
CLO M LYCEE AGRIC DEPARTEMENT. 08300  RETHEL 32
ECB  EARL DES QUATRE PAQUIS 08400  TERRON SUR AISNE 125
CLO | GAEC DE PAREDE 09210 ST YBARS 18
CLO SCLYOT MAILLOT 10130  BERNON 15
CLO | GAEC DE LA FORGE 10500  MORVILLIERS 10
ECB M RAUHUT JOACHIM 11410  MARQUEIN 6 BIO
CLO | GAEC DE L'ODYSSEE 12320  CONQUES EN ROUERGUE 29 BIO
CLO | GAEC DU LAC DE LAVAL 12800  QUINS 22 BIO
ECB  GAEC DE FIUAGUET 12340  RODELLE 46
CLO | GAEC DES PIADES 12780  VEZINS DE LEVEZOU 18
CLO | GAEC DU CLAUS 12290  LE VIBAL 11 BIO
ECB  SCEA FERME DE LA BARRE 14710  FORMIGNY LA BATAILLE 37 BIO
CLO M OLIVIER 14110  CONDE EN NORMANDIE 157
CLO  GAEC PANEL 14350  SOULEUVRE EN BOCAGE 104
CLO | GAEC LEROUXEL 14220  CESNY LES SOURCES 18
CLO | GAEC DES DEUX RIVIERES 15150  LACAPELLE VIESCAMP 88
CLO | GAEC DE LA MEALLET 15400  MARCHASTEL 13
CLO EARL LA FERME PRADEL 15170  NEUSSARGUES EN PINATELLE 14 BIO
CLO | GAEC TOULZE 15430  PAULHAC 16 BIO
CLO | GAEC CHAUMEIL 15400 ST ETIENNE DE CHOMEIL 58
CLO M HERVY 16500  ANSAC SUR VIENNE 60 BIO oul
CLO  GAEC LEBRET 16270  TERRES DE HAUTE CHARENTE 144 BIO
CLO  MME VIOLLEAUD 17120 ARCES 17
CLO | GAEC BLUSSEAU 17330  DOEUIL SUR LE MIGNON 15
CLO | GAEC COUET ET FILS 18410  ARGENT SUR SAULDRE 50 oul
ECB M NIZOU PATRICK 18300  MENETOU RATEL 16
CLO M DENEUVE DAMIEN 18320 ST HILAIRE DE GONDILLY 18
CLS | EARL LA FERME DE REGEAT 19340  COUFFY SUR SARSONNE 29 BIO
CLO  GAEC COLSON 21120  MOLOY 4
CLO | GAEC DU GRAND GUE 22690  PLEUDIHEN SUR RANCE 22
CLO EARL DE LA VILLE ES GENETS 22490  PLESLIN TRIGAVOU 1
CLO  GAEC LA JERSIAISE DES COMBES 26120  CHATEAUDOUBLE 58 BIO
CLO M THIBAULT 27160  BRETEUIL SUR ITON 13
CLO | GAEC FERME JERS HYS 28290  COMMUNE NOUVELLE D'ARROU 128
ECB  GAEC DARCILLON 29510  BRIEC 26
CLO M DANIEL 29150  CAST 44 BIO
CLO | GAECSIZUN 29530  COLLOREC 40
CLO | GAEC DE PEN AR VERN 29530  COLLOREC 97 BIO
ECB | GAEC DU COSQUER VEN 29370  ELLIANT 15 BIO
CLO EARL HELOUET 29790  CONFORT MEILARS 71
CLS | GAEC MENEZ AR SAOUT BIHAN 29190  PLEYBEN 57 BIO
CLO | GAEC DE LANZEON 29430  PLOUNEVEZ LOCHRIST 39
ECB M ABALLEA 29430  PLOUNEVEZ LOCHRIST 23
ECB  MME TURPAUD 29000  QUIMPER 22
CLO EARL DE KERFREOC PERROS 29260 ST FREGANT 75
CLO EARL DE PENKER 29390  SCAER 46
CLO | EARLCAGNIN 31350  BLAJAN 16 BIO
CLO EARL DE LA PRAIRIE 31800  LABARTHE RIVIERE 25
CLO | GAEC DE LA COLOMBE 31350  BOULOGNE SUR GESSE 23 BIO
ECB  GAEC DE LORAN 32300 ST MAUR 181 BIO
CLO | GAEC FERME DE LA BERTRIE 35680  DOMALAIN 55 BIO
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NOM ELEVEUR
EARL CLTP
M COURTEL
GAEC LEONARD
GAEC KER BREGERE
M FOLIARD
EARL HUBERT MINIER
EARL DE LINELAIS
GAEC DE LA YARDAIS
GAEC LE VOLANDRY
GAEC DES DOMAINES
EARL DES TROIS HAMEAUX
GAEC LA FERME DE L_AURORE
GAEC DE LA BRUMAGNE
GAEC FERME ROSINE
GAEC DE LA DURANDE
EARL LE BEAU SOLEIL
GAEC SAINTE BARBE
GAEC LA RICHERIE
EARL LA PUGLE
GAEC INNOFARM
GAEC LA BELLE FONTAINE
GAEC GIBOVAY
EARL CAPGRAS
GAEC DE GENIBAUD
GAEC DE L'AUTOMNE
EARL DELANOE JEAN JACQUES
GAEC PETITE FERRONNIERE
GAEC ISOPE LAMBERT
MME BESNARD
GAEC DE LA JUTIERE
GAEC LA PATURE
SCEA LA ROSE DES VENTS
GAEC LA MARQUE
M LANDREAU
EARL AU FIL DE L HERBE
GAEC DE LA MOISANDIERE
GAEC ROYNARD LAMBERT
GAEC DE LA TRIVELAIE
SCEA GABORIT
EARL VALANORIE
M PAILLAT
M SIEFFERT
GAEC DELPHIN
EARL LA HAUTE ROUE
GAEC DES ROUSSELAIES
EARL BENAITEAU JM
M PICHAUD
M GREMAUD
GAEC DU PATIS CANDE
GAEC DES NENUPHARS
EARL GUERIN
GAEC DES MAROUETTES
M PELE
EARL DU MORTIER
GAEC LA LIMONIERE
EARLJAMIN
GAEC DU GARD
EARL LETOURNEUR
GAEC DU VIVIER
SCEA DEROYAND
GAEC FERME DE L ORANGERIE
GAEC D'ETOUPPEVILLE
GAEC DE LA JULINIERE

CP
35850
35360
35450
35380
35130
35370
35470
35380
35133
35560
38260
38260
42140
42140
43310
44130
44750
44680
44540
44270
44650
44170
45360
47120
49650
49520
49125
49490
49123
49750
49125
49120
49120
49510
49120
49330
49220
49440
49360
49122
49120
49520
49560
49620
49370
49600
49370
49120
49170
49280
49420
49125
49340
49730
49340
49450
50260
50340
50250
50240
50620
50340
50370

COMMUNE
GEVEZE
LANDUJAN
LIVRE SUR CHANGEON
MAXENT
MOUTIERS
LE PERTRE
PLECHATEL
PLELAN LE GRAND
ST GERMAIN EN COGLES
ST REMY DU PLAIN
LE MOTTIER
THODURE
CHAZELLES SUR LYON
CHEVRIERES
ST BERAIN
BOUVRON
CAMPBON
ST HILAIRE DE CHALEONS
VALLONS DE L'ERDRE
MACHECOUL SAINT MEME
TOUVOIS
VAY
CHATILLON SUR LOIRE
ST PIERRE SUR DROPT
ALLONNES
BOUILLE MENARD
BRIOLLAY
NOYANT VILLAGES
CHAMPTOCE SUR LOIRE
CHEMILLE EN ANJOU
CHEFFES
CHEMILLE EN ANJOU
CHEMILLE EN ANJOU
BEAUPREAU EN MAUGES
CHEMILLE EN ANJOU
JUVARDEIL
LE LION D ANGERS
LOIRE
MAULEVRIER
LE MAY SUR EVRE
CHEMILLE EN ANJOU
OMBREE D'ANJOU
LYS HAUT LAYON
MAUGES SUR LOIRE
ERDRE EN ANJOU
MONTREVAULT SUR EVRE
ST CLEMENT DE LA PLACE
CHEMILLE EN ANJOU
ST GEORGES SUR LOIRE
ST LEGER SOUS CHOLET
OMBREE D'ANJOU
TIERCE
TREMENTINES
VARENNES SUR LOIRE
VEZINS
BEAUPREAU EN MAUGES
BREUVILLE
BRICQUEBOSQ
MONTSENELLE
SAINT JAMES
LE DEZERT
HELLEVILLE
LES LOGES SUR BRECEY
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NOM ELEVEUR
M LECHARTIER
EARL LEMENOREL
M BOULE
GAEC DE LA VOLIERE
GAEC D'ANTAIN
GAEC DE LA HAUTE FOLIE
GAEC DES JERSWAYS
EARL DES THUYAS
GAEC BOUZON CHAUDRON
EARL MICHEL
EARL DES ROISES
GAEC DES TROIS SILLONS
EARL AGRIMAATZ
EARL DE LA GUESIERE
EARL DES EPIES
GAEC DE LA PETITE VALLEE
EARL DES SAPINS
M GUIOULLIER
GAEC CHAUVEL
GAEC DE LA JOLISERIE
GAEC VAYER
GAEC DU CHENE
GAEC CURTAT
GAEC DE LA RUMONT
EARL DE LA MAIE
M MICHEL JEAN LOUIS
GAEC DU GUE
GAEC FARCAGE
GAEC DU TOMBUY
GAEC MISSOURI
GAEC FERME DU GOLFE
EARL DES ACACIAS
GAEC ER LENN
EARL DE L ECLUSE
GAEC DE LA VILLE GOURIO
GAEC LA FERME DE NEROUEDIC
GAEC DU CHAMP DE L EPINE
SCEA DE BEL ORIENT
VINCENT BERNADETTE
GAEC DES BATTANTS (HENNEBERT)
MME COLONVAL MARIE ANNE
EARL LEPOINT
SCEA DU PETIT CHAMP
M LENCLUD JEAN PAUL
MME DELVA WARGNER NADEGE
GAEC DE LA DODAINE
GAEC DU BAILLON
EARL DU VERT FOSSE
GAEC CHOMBART DESTOMBES
AUTR INRA(ANIMAL DU PIN)
GAEC DU ROUVRAY
GAEC LES PEROUSEAUX
GAEC MARTEL
EARL DE LA LIEGETTE
GAEC DE L ALOUETTE
GAEC DU MAQUIS RELAIS
M ROCHEFORT THIERRY
EARL FERME DES TERRES CREUSES
EARL DE LA FERME DU CLOS
M GANNE PATRICK
GAEC DU GACARD
GAEC DES PICS
GAEC VILLEDIEU

CP
50290
50670
50140
50580
50500
50500
50800
51530
51330
51800
51260
52220
52500
53320
53960
53250
53190
53160
53320
53800
53100
53270
53250
54760
54113
54740
54450
55250
55260
55100
56610
56310
56240
56300
56800
56400
56200
22600
58130
58700
59149
59570
59216
59740
59540
59163
59271
59188
59144
61310
61400
61170
62630
62250
62310
63420
63230
63490
63450
63740
63270
63500
63210

COMMUNE
LONGUEVILLE
LE MESNIL GILBERT
MORTAIN BOCAGE
PORT BAIL SUR MER
CARENTAN LES MARAIS
TERRE ET MARAIS
LA TRINITE
BRUGNY VAUDANCOURT
LES CHARMONTOIS
VIRGINY
VOUARCES
RIVES DERVOISES
MAATZ
BEAULIEU SUR OUDON
BONCHAMP LES LAVAL
CHARCHIGNE
FOUGEROLLES DU PLESSIS
IZE
LOIRON RUILLE
RENAZE
ST BAUDELLE
SAINTE SUZANNE ET CHAMMES
VILLEPAIL
FAULX
GYE
LEBEUVILLE
NONHIGNY
FOUCAUCOURT SUR THABAS
GIMECOURT
MONTZEVILLE
ARRADON
BUBRY
CALAN
NEULLIAC
PLOERMEL
PLOUGOUMELEN
ST MARTIN SUR OUST
LOUDEAC
VAUX D'AMOGNES
PREMERY
AIBES
BAVAY
DIMONT
FELLERIES
INCHY
THIVENCELLE
VIESLY
VILLERS EN CAUCHIES
BRY
GOUFFERN EN AUGE
FEINGS
MARCHEMAISONS
LONGVILLERS
MARQUISE
PLANQUES
ANZAT LE LUGUET
BROMONT LAMOTHE
BROUSSE
COURNOLS
GELLES
ISSERTEAUX
ST YVOINE
PERPEZAT
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NOM ELEVEUR
GAEC FAUGERAS
GAEC LA CLE DES CHAMPS
M DOUMENJOU BAPTISTE
EARL REEB
GAEC DE ROSEN-GUTH
EARL DU BUEBELSKRAUT
EARL DU HAUT VILLAGE
GAEC DOMAINE DE BERTSCHWILLER
GAEC FERME GALGENBOURG
EARL FERME DU PRE DU BOIS
GAEC FOURNEL MARNAS
EARL REVERON
MME BONTEMPS ANNE-LAURE
EARL DE LA GRANGE GAULE
M GIRARD ETIENNE
EARL DE LA FROMENTINIERE
GAEC DGH
GAEC LEBALLEUR
GAEC FROGER
GAEC FERME DU COLOMBIER
GAEC LA FERME DE L ORME
EARL LA FERME HUFFIN
EARL DE LA MARTELLERIE
SCEA CABOT
M GOSSELIN
EARL DE LA MARDELLE
GAEC BROUSSEAU LA POUPARDIERE
GAEC BIO LOGIS
GAEC DES MERVEILLES
EARL BULLY
SCEA POPOT
SCEA EN CROZES
GAEC LES NOYERS
GAEC LE CREUX JERSEY
GAEC LE GRAND AIR
EARL CASSIN
EARL LAIT INCELLE
LEPA LYCEE AGRICOLE DE VENOURS
GAEC DES QUATRE VENTS
GAEC LABEL TERRE
GAEC DE LA CROIX
GAEC CLAIR ARGENT
EARL DES CHAMPS FLEURIS
M REMY DAMIEN
GAEC DE LA CROISETTE
EARL MOINE
GAEC DE LA SUARCINE

CP
63210
64370
64350
67320
67490
67700
67370
68500
68290
68370
69850
70190
71700
71290
71470
72470
72380
72350
72440
72160
73360
74160
76480
76880
76930
77560
79300
79150
79130
80270
80150
81290
85390
85170
85530
85600
85480
86480
88300
88600
88270
88630
88370
88340
88140
89700
90100

COMMUNE
VERNINES
CASTEIDE CANDAU
LUC ARMAU
BERG
DETTWILLER ROSENWILLER
LANDERSHEIM
WOELLENHEIM
BERRWILLER
MASEVAUX-NIEDERBRUCK
ORBEY
ST MARTIN DU HAUT
FONDREMAND
BOYER
LOISY
ROMENAY
FATINES
JOUE L ABBE
POILLE SUR VEGRE
ST MICHEL DE CHAVAIGNES
TUFFE VAL DE LA CHERONNE
ST FRANC
NEYDENS
ANNEVILLE AMBOURVILLE
MARTIGNY
OCTEVILLE SUR MER
COURTACON
BRESSUIRE
ARGENTONNAY
POUGNE HERISSON
HEUCOURT CROQUOISON
VIRONCHAUX
LABRUGUIERE
BAZOGES EN PAREDS
BEAUFOU
LA BRUFFIERE
MONTAIGU VENDEE
THORIGNY
ROUILLE
ATTIGNEVILLE
DOMPIERRE
GORHEY
JUBAINVILLE
PLOMBIERES LES BAINS
LE VALD AJOL
VRECOURT
TISSEY
SUARCE

nb VL
19
21
46

122
62
57
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15
11
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12
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19
10
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15
16
10
57
111
13
23
229
118
53
30
17

86
84
39
54
29
34
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26
49
10
52
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